GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:33
ANSWERED ON:01.08.2011

NATIONAL MARITIME DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME
Swamygowda Shri N Cheluvaraya Swamy

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) the details of investment so far attracted under the National Maritime Development Programme (NMDP) during the last three
years; and

(b) the details of regulatory and procedural changes that the Government is going to bring to the NMDP to attract the targeted
investment?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING (SHRI G. K. VASAN)

(@): the details of investment so far made under National Maritime Development Programme (NMDP) for the last three years through
Public Private Partnership (PPP) is given as under:-

(Rs. 1in crores)

Year Completed Projects Ongoing Projects Proposed investment for approved projects

2008-09 3142.73 4638.00 2660.52

2009-10 492.00 2134.17 647.78

2010-11 1019.13 2035.60 1653.10

(b): The major portion of investment is envisaged to come from the private sector. To attract and encourage private sector investment
in Port Sector, the Government of India has finalized Model Request for Qualification (RFQ), Request for Proposal (RFP) and Model
Concession Agreement (MCA) to ensure uniformity and transparency in bid process. New guidelines for upfront fixation of tariff have
also been finalized for berths and terminals to be bidded out to private operators so that prospective bidders are aware of the
projected revenue flow from the concerned projects.
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